DATAMAN 848 MANUAL
Dataman-848 Manual Preface 1
Dataman-848 Manual Preface
User Manual
Dataman Programmers Ltd.
Station Road
Maiden Newton
Dorset

48 Adapters
Adapter requirements
The Dataman-848 supports all 48-pin TSOP, 44-pin PSOP,
40-pin TSOP, and 32-pin TSOP pin packages. Please note
that you will have to order adapters for non-DIL chip
packages. Below is a list of the current adapters available
for the Dataman-848. Further adapters will become
available after release of new chip support.
PLCC3232-11 32-pin PLCC adapter for EPROM/Flash, 1 MB
and above
PLCC3228-11 32-pin PLCC adapter for EPROM/Flash, below
512 KB
PLCC2020-01 20 pin PLCC adapter.
PLCC4440-01 44-pin PLCC adapter for 44-pin PLCC package
16-bit EPROM
SDP-UNIV-44 44-pin PLCC adapter for 44-pin PLCC package
87C5X Microcontrollers
GDP-PLCC-4401 44-PIN PLCC adapter for 44-pin PLCC
package for PIC16CXX Microcontrollers
SDP-UNIV-28TS 28-pin universal TSOP (8 mm x 14 mm)
adapter.
SDP-UNIV-32TS 32-pin universal TSOP (8 mm x 20 mm)
adapter.
SDP-UNIV-40TS 40-pin universal TSOP (10 mm x 20 mm)
adapter.
SDP-UNIV-40TS/W 40-pin universal TSOP (10 mm x 14 mm)
adapter.
SDP-UNIV-44PS 44-pin universal PSOP adapter.
SDP-UNIV-48TS 48-pin universal TSOP (12 mm x 20 mm)
adapter.
SDP-UNIV-48TS/W 48-pin universal TSOP (12 mm x 14 mm)
adapter.
SDP-UNIV-48TSS 48-pin universal TSSOP adapter (10 mm x
14 mm) 0.4 mm pitch.
DATAMAN 848 MANUAL
Adapters 49
SDP-i320-48U 48 pin uBGA adapter for Intel 28F320B3/C3,
28F160B3/C3 (0.75mm pitch).
SDP-F016-56TS 56-pin TSOP adapter for Intel/Sharp
28F016/32 Flash
SDP-F320-56SS 56-pin SSOP adapter for Intel
28F160/320S3/S5
GDP-3224-100Q 100 pin QFP adapter for STV0680
GDP-130X-48-TSS 48 pin TSSOP adapter for SHARP LRS
1306/8
GDP-F320-56SS 56 pin SSOP adapter for Intel
28F320/640/128J3
GDP-F640-56TS 56 pin TSOP adapter for Intel
28F320/640J5/J3
GDP-DIP-001 DIP adapter for Motorola HC705P6/A,
HC705P9, ATMEL 90S44XX & AT90S85XX
GDP-DIP-002 DIP adapter for Altera EPC1/2, Atmel
17CXXX & Atmel 17LVXXX
GDP-PLCC-4401 PLCC to DIP adapter for Motorola 44 pin
PLCC 68HC705C8/A
GDP-TQFP-4401 TQFP adapter for Motorola 44 pin PLCC
68HC705C8/A
DATAMAN 848 MANUAL
50 Error Messages
Error Messages